Hyojeong CheonBo Great Works commemorating the 8th Anniversary of the Holy Ascension of Sun Myung Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth and Humankind

Thursday 3rd – Saturday 5th September

This Great Works is of profound significance, as it will be held in conjunction with the **Seonghwa Festival Celebrating the 8th Anniversary of the Holy Ascension of Sun Myung Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth and Humankind**. However, due to the current worldwide spread of the Covid-19 crisis, we will not be able to gather at the CheongShim Peace World Center or the HJ CheonBo Training Center this time. As an alternative measure, and with True Mother's permission, we will broadcast live internet coverage of the event, through which all members can participate.

Moreover, during this Great Works, the **Blessing Ceremony for Unmarried 1st Generation Spirits** will be held together with the ceremony commemorating True Father's Holy Ascension.

Holy Ascension Anniversary Schedule:

Type of workshop	Workshop date/ time	Application and donation deadline	Schedule
Great Works Commemorating the 8th Anniversary of True Father's Holy Ascension	Sept 3 (Thu) ~ Sept 5 (Sat)	Aug 26 (Wed)	Sept 3 (Thu): To be announced Sept 4 (Fri): Event marking the 8th Anniversary of True Father's Holy Ascension, etc. Sept 5 (Sat): Absolute good spirits total mobilization works and ancestor liberation and Blessing 1st Generation Single Spirit Blessing (Live streaming)

- > Live Internet coverage will be provided for the Great Works. However, for the Chanyang session, HJ Heaven and Earth CheonBo Training Center will prepare a pre-recorded video. Play the video on your device during each Chanyang (singing and clapping) session.
- > Each country should abide by its government's Covid-19 preventive measure guidelines. A detailed schedule for the Great Works will be announced in a separate memo once confirmed.
- > All donations for the **1st Generation Single Spirit Blessing** sent either via bank wire or cheque should arrive by 19th August; donations for the Great Works should arrive by 26th August.

Further Enquiries:

Telephone: +82-31-589-7177

Fax: +82-31-584-5787

E mail: cpintl2013@ gmail,com (Ms. Christine Wong)

Website: en.hjcbt,org